

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.M.A.No.53 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	06.03.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM,J</u> The Wife is the appellant. A petition filed by the respondent-Husband, seeking Divorce under Section 13(1)(ia)(ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, was allowed, and challenging the same, the present appeal has been filed. 2. Mr. Seshadri Goalla, learned counsel for the appellant appearing through virtual mode as also Mr. D.Siddi Srikar, learned counsel appearing for Ms. Korra Madhulatha, learned counsel for the respondent, who has filed vakalat yesterday, as stated by him, jointly submit that there are fair chances of the resolution of the dispute amicably through the process of mediation. 3. Considering the submissions advanced and after perusing the material on record, and since the dispute is matrimonial in nature, we are of the view that, at this stage, the parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court for an amicable settlement. 4. Let the parties appear before the Andhra Pradesh High Court's Mediation Centre on 18.03.2026, which shall be the first date of mediation session.	(Contd...)

		5. The Mediation Centre shall appoint a mediator. The mediator shall fix the dates for holding sessions, and after completion of the mediation proceedings, submit a report within three (03) months from the date of first session. 6. Post the matter after receipt of report of the learned mediator. 7. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. <u> </u> RNT,J <u> </u> BM,J <i>MDP</i>	
--	--	--	--