

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No.53 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	30.04.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM, J</u> As per the report of the mediator due to non participation of the both patties, the proceedings could not be conducted on 09.04.2026 and consequently, the mediation proceedings were closed. 2. Ms. P. Sree Lakshmi, learned counsel representing Sri Seshadri Goalla, learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment. 3. Learned counsel for the respondent appears though virtual mode. 4. List after Summer Vacation, 2026. 5. In the meantime, the learned counsels shall obtain instructions from the respective parties and participate in the mediation proceedings. _____ RNT,J _____ BM,J KNN	