

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No.53 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	16.6.2026	<u>DR, J & BM, J</u> None present for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, submitted that the appellant could not appear before the Mediation Center on health grounds and is now ready and willing to participate in the Mediation proceedings. Considering the said submission and in terms of the directions of this Court dated 06.03.2026, the Mediation Center is directed to issue fresh notices to both the parties by fixing a date for Mediation and conclude the Mediation proceedings by submitting its report on or before 17.08.2026. List the matter on 17.08.2026. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till disposal of the appeal. DR, J BM, J TJN	